HALLIBURTON

3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Houston, TX 77032

Phone: 281-871-2699

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HALLIBURTON NAMED TO 2021 DOW JONES SUSTAINABILITY INDEX

HOUSTON – **November 23, 2021** – Halliburton Company (NYSE: HAL) today announced it has been named to the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI) North America, which highlights the top 10% most sustainable companies per industry. The DJSI measures the performance of best-in-class companies selected using environmental, social and governance (ESG) criteria.

"At Halliburton, we embed sustainability into everything we do, and we're honored the DJSI recognized our ESG leadership and commitment," said Summer Condarco, vice president of HSE, Service Quality and Continuous Improvement at Halliburton. "Built on a foundation of ethics and integrity, the Halliburton Guiding Principles for Sustainability are the framework for our operations and our future."

Halliburton ranked in the 90th percentile among its peers in the Dow Jones Corporate Sustainability Assessment and scored highly in code of business conduct, policy influence, risk & crisis management, corporate citizenship & philanthropy, and human capital development categories.

"We congratulate Halliburton for being included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index North America for Energy Equipment & Services. A DJSI distinction is a reflection of being a sustainability leader in your industry. The record number of companies participating in the 2021 S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment is testament to the growing movement for ESG disclosure and transparency," said Manjit Jus, global head of ESG Research, S&P Global.

For more information on the Dow Jones Sustainability Index and methodology, please visit the S&P Global website.

About Halliburton

Founded in 1919, Halliburton is one of the world's largest providers of products and services to the energy industry. With approximately 40,000 employees, representing 130 nationalities in more than 70 countries, the company helps its customers maximize value throughout the lifecycle of the reservoir – from locating hydrocarbons and managing geological data, to drilling and formation evaluation, well construction and completion, and optimizing production throughout the life of the asset. Visit the company's website at www.halliburton.com. Connect with Halliburton on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, Instagram and YouTube.

CONTACTS

For Investors:

David Coleman Investor Relations investors@halliburton.com 281-871-2692 For News Media:

Emily Mir Public Relations pr@halliburton.com 281-871-2601

PRESS RELEASE

HALLIBURTON

3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Houston, TX 77032

Phone: 281-871-2699